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N e w s l e t t e r  
W e e k  3  –  1 4 - 0 3 - 2 5  

 

Week Attendance: 

 

National Target: 95% + 

National Actual YTD: 95.1% 

FCVS Infants: 95.3% 

FCVS Juniors: 95.5% 

 

• Friends FCVS: 

Please see the posters 

towards the end of the 

newsletter for the upcoming 

events, Make the Rules Day 

and Quiz Night. 

 

• The Big Clean: 

This week Year 2 have been 

litter picking in school and 

next week the Eco-Club will 

spending all week cleaning 

different parts of the Junior 

School.  

 

• Headlice: 

Could you please check your 

children’s hair as we have 

had a case at the Infants.  

 

• Dogs: 

Just to confirm that dogs are 

not allowed on either school 

site, unless they are ‘working 

dogs’.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

We hope you have enjoyed the 

sunshine this week as we have 

done.  

At the Juniors Year 5 went to a 

squash festival on Monday and the 

upper school went to our first 

swimming gala on Wednesday, 

which I hear they thoroughly 

enjoyed.  

We are now through 4 weeks of our 

6 week half term. Please remember 

that on the last day of term it is a 

half day. 

Next week Year 4 have their parent 

assembly on Wednesday morning 

and I know the children are very 

excited about showing their parents 

what they have learnt in class. 

Have a great weekend, 

David Masters 

 

 

 

 

F O R E W O R D  U P D A T E S  
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Date/Time 

 

 
Event 

 
Spring 2 2024-25 

Monday 24th February Friday 4th April 
 

Wednesday 26th March 
@ 9:15am  

Year 4 Parents Assembly 

Thursday 27th March 
 

Gladiator Visit – Juniors  

Tuesday 1st April 
 

Travel Agent Event – Year 2 

Tuesday 1st April 
8:45am – 9:15am  

Parent Meeting for Reception – Learning Logs 

Wednesday 2nd April  
3:00pm – 3:30pm  

Parent Meeting for Reception – Learning Logs 

Wednesday 2nd April 
9:15am start 

Junior House Run – Sports Field – Parents 
welcome 

 
Summer 1 2024-25 

Tuesday 22nd April – Friday 23rd May 
 

Wednesday 30th April Planetarium in hall – Year 5 

Tuesday 6th May Hosting a Year 4 Football Festival 

Tuesday 6th May –  Cedar – Beaulieu Farm Residential 

 
Key 

 

 
This is a working document and will change over the year, therefore we use this 
colour key to show how updated versions are the same or different to previously 

sent. 
 

It is intended to be a list of events so they can be saved in diaries. Alternatively, 
you can subscribe to our online calendar using this link:  

https://farnhamcommonjunior.secure-primarysite.net/diary/grid/2024/01/ 
 

 What has stayed the same  

 What is new   

 What has been changed from previously stated 

ED An ‘Event Details’ document will be sent home 

D i a r y  D a t e s  

https://farnhamcommonjunior.secure-primarysite.net/diary/grid/2024/01/
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Thursday 8th May 

Friday 9th May Pret-a-Portrait – Photo Day 

Monday 12th May –  
Wednesday 14th May 

Hawthorn – Beaulieu Farm Residential 

Monday 12th May –  
Thursday 15th May 

KS2 SAT’s Week – Year 6 

Tuesday 13th May  Year 4 Trip to Woolley Firs 

Monday 19th May  Walk to School Week 

Friday 23rd May INSET Day – Schools Closed 

 
Summer 2 2024-25 

Tuesday 2nd June – Wednesday 23rd July 
 

Monday 2nd June – 
Friday 13th June 

Year 4 Multiplication Test Window 

Thursday 5th June Meeting about Secondary Transfer Test and 
applying for secondary school – Year 5’s 

Wednesday 11th June KS2 Celebration of Work  
Year 3 to Year 6 

ED 

Thursday 12th June EYFS and KS1 Celebration of Work  
Nursery to Year 2 

ED 

Monday 16th June –  
Friday 20th June 

Year 6 River Dart Residential  

Tuesday 24th June New Reception Parents Meeting 

Thursday 26th June New Year 3 Parents Meeting 

Thursday 26th June Junior Clock Sports 

Thursday 26th June New Classes Letters to Parents 

Friday 27th June Sports Day 
ED 

Tuesday 1st July Transition Day 

Tuesday 8th July  Nursery Transition Afternoon 

Wednesday 9th July Nursery Transition Afternoon 

Tuesday 15th July  Reports to Parents 

Tuesday 15th July  Year 4 to Oakwood 

Tuesday 15th July Year 2 Show 

Wednesday 16th July  Year 6 Show - Afternoon 

Thursday 17th july Year 6 Show - Evening 

Wednesday 23rd July Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

Wednesday 23rd July End of Year 
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N e x t  W e e k ’ s  M e n u  
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Farnham Common Cricket Club Summer Program: 
 
 
As part of the Eco Committee's work this year, we have chosen to focus on 
improving our school grounds by tackling littering. When talking to other children 
around the school, we realised that lots of us are concerned about littering so we 
have decided to take action and get involved in Keep Britain Tidy’s Great Big School 
Clean (21 March - 6 April). The campaign  is our country’s biggest mass-action 
environmental campaign;  last year, hundreds of thousands of litter-heroes took part 
and 95% of them said that they had improved their local community and felt great 
doing it. 
 
As a school, we have pledged that our school will pick at least 200 bags of litter. To 

meet this target, we will be organising litter picks at playtime around the school and 

in the local community. Children can also complete their own litter-pick with friends 

or family as part of the Great Big School Clean, which could be used as evidence for 

the volunteering section of Junior Challenge, too.  

 

 

A r t i c l e s :  
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